

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

February 05, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

SATRAHY LAGABLA 2/5/24 / 11:34 ATM

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinance and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 332A-2023 series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE REPEALING CITY ORDINANCE NO. 2013-057 AND CREATING A CENTRAL SLAUGHTERHOUSE AND ENHANCING THE REGULATION OF THE SALE OF MEAT IN THE CITY OF BACOOR";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-427 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY, REGION 4A (DICT 4A) REGARDING THE DONATION OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT TO THE BACOOR CITY COMPUTER AND TECH4ED CENTER";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-430 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF PARTITION ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE LIGHT RAIL TRANSIT AUTHORITY (LRTA) IN RELATION TO THE LOT-1-B CONSISTING OF SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTEEN (718) SQUARE METERS OF LAND DONATED BY THE LATTER TO THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR";

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary